



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(₹ in lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended	
		30.09.2017	30.06.2017	30.09.2016	30.09.2017	30.09.2016
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	26571	45468	25610	72039	71026
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1489	5555	944	7044	6138
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1489	5555	900	7044	5638
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	943	3687	877	4630	4013
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	877	3687	893	4564	4046
6	Equity Share Capital	749	749	749	749	749
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)					
	Basic and Diluted	12.64	49.41	11.75	62.04	53.78

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the aforesaid results along with notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and Company's website at <http://hil.in/investors/financials/>.

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Place : New Delhi
Date : October 30, 2017

Complete roofing and building solutions

By order of the Board
Dhirup Roy Choudhary
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 07707322

Regd. Office: L7 Floor, SLN terminus, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana State, India